01/09/04 Ship Notice/Manifest - 856
AMZN_Dropship_856_Advance_Ship_Notice.ec
s
1 For internal use only
Advance Shipment Notification
Amazon.com Drop Ship Specifications
  Author:  Enterprise Integration
01/09/04 Ship Notice/Manifest - 856

 Code Name
 ZZZZ Mutually Defined
 BSN06 640 Transaction Type Code
Usage Notes: If all or part of a shipment has been sent, use "AS".
If ALL of the shipment has been cancelled, use "72"
"RD" will be used to indicate that the 856 is for a Removal Request
This field is required.
M ID 2/2
 Code Name
 72 Termination
 AS Shipment Advice
 RD Returns Detail
 BSN07 641 Status Reason Code
Usage Notes: If Transaction Type Code = "AS", this field should be
"NOR".
If Transaction Type Code = "72", this field should be "REJ"
This field is required.
M ID 3/3
01/09/04 Ship Notice/Manifest - 856
AMZN_Dropship_856_Advance_Ship_Notice.ec
s
9 For internal use only
 Code Name
 NOR Normal
 REJ Rejected - Insufficient or Incorrect Information
01/09/04 Ship Notice/Manifest - 856
AMZN_Dropship_856_Advance_Ship_Notice.ec
s
10 For internal use only
HL Hierarchical Level Pos: 010 Max: 1
Detail - Mandatory
Loop: HL Elements: 3
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max
 HL01 628 Hierarchical ID Number
Usage Notes: Hierarchical ID Number
M AN 1/12
 HL02 734 Hierarchical Parent ID Number
Usage Notes: Not Used
O AN 1/12
 HL03 735 Hierarchical Level Code
Usage Notes: Always "O"
M ID 1/2
 Code Name
 O Order
01/09/04 Ship Notice/Manifest - 856
AMZN_Dropship_856_Advance_Ship_Notice.ec
s
11 For internal use only
PRF Purchase Order Reference Pos: 050 Max: 1
Detail - Mandatory
Loop: HL Elements: 6
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max
 PRF01 324 Purchase Order Number
Usage Notes: This will be the Amazon encrypted Ship ID, it is 9-12
characters long and is case sensitive.
This number is unique - if an order with a duplicate Ship ID (BEG03) is ever
received it should be rejected via the 855.
Format:  AlphaNumeric beginning with 4 alpha characters followed by 4-5
numeric characters
Example: abcd12345
Same as BEG03 in the 850
Same as BAK04 in the 855
This field is required.
M AN 1/22
 PRF02 328 Release Number
Usage Notes: Not Used
O AN 1/30
 PRF03 327 Change Order Sequence Number
Usage Notes: Not Used
O AN 1/8
 PRF04 373 Date
Usage Notes: Order Date
Format:  CCYYMMDD
Same as BEG05 in the 850
O DT 8/8
 PRF05 350 Assigned Identification
Usage Notes: Not Used
O AN 1/20
 PRF06 367 Contract Number
Usage Notes: Vendor Order Reference Number
This field is required.
M AN 1/30
01/09/04 Ship Notice/Manifest - 856
AMZN_Dropship_856_Advance_Ship_Notice.ec